		South Dublin Count Local Govern (Planning & Deve Acts 1963 to Planning Register	ment lopment) 1993	S96A/0614
	Location	Xilinx facility at Logic Naas Road Co. Dublin,	Drive,	City West Business Campus,
	Development	Back illuminated name si retain an external free bunded above ground oil of the Xilinx facility.	standing	N 7 885, DO 2 90008057 REDDEL DESC 10, DO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Date of Application	15/11/96		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received
Ja .,	Type of Application	Permission		1
4.	Submitted by	Name: Brian O'Hallo Address: 23 Herbert Pl	al 2000 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 € 100 €	
	Applicant	Name: Xilinx Irelan Address: Logic Drive, Dublin.	ార్గు స్కరే. - గార్ గార్ - గార్ గార్ గార్ గార్ గార్ గార్ గార్ గార్	: Business Campus, Naas Road, Co.
6	Decision	O.C.M. NO. 0067 Date 13/01/97	E f i	lect Grant Permission
7		O.C.M. NO. 0418 Date 27/02/97	efi Ap	Fect Grant Permission
	Appeal Lodged			
9.	Appeal Decision			
10.	Material Contra	vention		
×1.	Enforcement	Componsation		Purchase Notice
12. 13.	Revocation or A		ď	E.I.S. Appeal
"∈ X				
14.	าม มาสีระหมั่มใหม่วยวงกามเพราะได้กับ	າຂີ່ໃຊ້ v ີ ະ x ຈີ້າ ໃຫ້ສັດຊ໌ດແກ້ເປັນ ຍິໂດ ຍົກທີ່ຄະດວງດ ຫລັດ	ingano	ում հայ առաջանական համանական համանական հայ

REG. REF. S96A/0614 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Brian O'Halloran & Associates, 23 Herbert Place, Dublin 2.

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Final Grant C	rder Number 0418	Date of Final Grant 27/02/97
Decision Orde	r Number 0067	Date of Decision 13/01/97
Register Refe	rence S96A/0614	Date 15th November 1996
Applicant	Xilinx Ireland Ltd.,	<u>u</u>
Development	retain an external free	sign on the north facade and to e standing generator including a l storage tank at the loading area
Location	Xilinx facility at Logi Naas Road Co. Dublin.	ic Drive, City West Business Campus,
Floor Area Time extension(9208.000 Sq Me a) up to and including	etres

1

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

5

 $\tilde{\lambda}$

**** ***

ŝ

s astè e

ŝ

3

×

8 (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)

A Permission has been granted for the development described above,

subject to the following (4) Conditions.

Additional Information Requested/Received

REG REF. \$96A/0614 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

2

3

4

Conditions and Reasons

1 The development to be retained in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.

That no further advertising sign, device or structure be erected, except those which are exempted development, without prior specific grant of planning permission from the Planning Authority or An Bord Pleanala on appeal. REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

That the disposal of surface water from the bunded area be in accordance with the requirements of the South Dublin County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 -1964.

The proposed sign shall be illuminated so as not to cause glare to persons using the adjacent road. REASON: In the interest of traffic safety.

All buildings must now be designed and constructed in accordance with the new Building Regulations. The Regulations also provide that a Commencement Notice must be submitted to the Building Control Authority in respect of all buildings other than exempted development for the purposes of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 - 1993, not less than seven days and not more than twenty-one days before development commences. <u>A copy of the form of commencement notice is</u> <u>attached.</u>

REG. REF. 596A/0614 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght,

Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

In addition, a Fire Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority in respect of the erection, alteration or change of use of all buildings other than dwelling houses.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

 of Decision 13/01/97	Decision Order Number 0067
 15th November 1996	Register Reference S96A/0614
 15th November 1996	Register Reference S96A/0614

Applicant Xilinx Ireland Ltd.,

Development Back illuminated name sign on the north facade and to retain an external free standing generator including a bunded above ground oil storage tank at the loading area of the Xilinx facility.

Location Xilinx facility at Logic Drive, City West Business Campus, Naas Road Co. Dublin.

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24. Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122,

Floor Area

'n

sg Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a decision to GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions (4) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Brian O'Halloran & Associates, 23 Merbert Place, Dublin 2.

Page 1 of 3

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Conditions and Reasons

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

REG REF. 596A/0614

Baile Átha Cliath 24,

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104

1

3

The development to be retained in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2 That no further advertising slgn, device or structure be erected, except those which are exempted development, without prior specific grant of planning permission from the Planning Authority or An Bord Pleanala on appeal. REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

That the disposal of surface water from the bunded area be in accordance with the requirements of the South Dublin County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 -

1964.

4 The proposed sign shall be illuminated so as not to cause glare to persons using the adjacent road. REASON:

In the interest of traffic safety.

Page 2 of 3